
 

THE WEST BENGAL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF JURIDICAL SCIENCES, KOLKATA 

 

All the students selected for admission to B.A./ B.Sc. LL.B. (Hons.)/ LL.M.  Programme through CLAT 2017 are 

requested to pay their fees as per the amount as provided in Annexure - 1. Please carefully check the amount to 

be paid by different categories of students. Please also take note of the Complete Fee Structure uploaded on the 

Admissions page. 

 

The said amount can be paid through three following channels  

  

1. Bank Transfer to the following accounts :-  

NUJS BANK DETAILS 

Name of Bank Corporation Bank 

Branch Name NUJS Branch 

A/c Name WBNUJS ADMISSION A/C 

A/c No 

066300101007233                                                                                 
Zero Six Six Three Zero Zero One Zero One Zero Zero Seven Two Three Three(in 
Words) 

IFSC/RTSG Code 
CORP0000663                                                                                            
CORP Zero Zero Zero Zero Six Six three(In Words) 

A/c Type Savings A/c 

ADDRESS OF BANK 12 LB Block, Sector-III, Salt Lake City,Kolkata-700098 

BANK PHONE NO. 033-23351401/2 

 

For the payment of fees through bank transfer, an electronic transfer form at Annexure – 2 needs to be filled up 

and sent by email to  nujs.accounts@gmail.com and cc. to admission@nujs.edu.   

 

2. Demand Draft :-  

Demand draft drawn in favour of “WBNUJS ADMISSION A/C”, payable at Kolkata. The prepared bank draft must be 

produced before Accounts Section on or before 20.07.2017 5.00 p.m. 

 

3. Online payment Gateway :-  

Payment can be made through debit card/ credit card or through netbanking  on line payment gateway  

available at the following links. 

(i) B.A./ B.Sc. LL.B. (Hons.): https://goo.gl/e1ZJhd 

(ii) LL.M.  programme: https://goo.gl/c6Eqsa 

 
sd/- 

Dr. Sarfaraz Ahmed Khan 
Registrar (Acting) 

 

mailto:nujs.accounts@gmail.com
https://goo.gl/e1ZJhd
https://goo.gl/c6Eqsa


Annexure - 1 

NEW ENTRANTS FEES STRUCTURE FOR ADMISSION 2017 FOR B.A./B.SC. LL.B. (HONS.) PROGRAMME 

PARTICULARS TOTAL FEES PAYABLE FOR 1ST SEMESTER 

FIRST YEAR(NEW ENTRANTS) FOR NRI/NRI 
SPONSORED / Foreign National  

 I)  $ 4320 + Rs.  95,200/- 
With Hostel 

In case the fee is paid  in Indian 
currency through online payment 
gateway , the equivalent amount 
shall be ( USD 4320 x 65.91** ) = 
Rs. 2,84,731/- 

2) $ 4320 + Rs.  70,600/-
(Without Hostel) 

FIRST YEAR(NEW ENTRANTS) FOR 
GENERAL/SC/ST/OBC/PWD 

I) Rs. 1, 68,400/-(With Hostel)                                                             
2) Rs.  1,43,800/- (Without Hostel) 
 

NEW ENTRANTS FEES STRUCTURE FOR ADMISSION 2017 FOR L.L.M PROGRAMME WITHOUT 
HOSTEL FEES(*) 

SL.NO. PARTICULARS 
TOTAL FEES PAYABLE FOR 

1ST SEMESTER 

1 FIRST YEAR(NEW ENTRANTS) FOR GENERAL Rs. 1,07,000/- 

1 FIRST YEAR(NEW ENTRANTS) FOR NRI/NRI SPONSORED  

$ 2000 +  
Rs. 
23,000/- 

In case the fee is 
paid  in Indian 
currency through 
online payment 
gateway , the 
equivalent amount 
shall be ( USD 2000 x 
65.91** ) = Rs. 
1,31,820/- 

** The Exchange Rate of USD to INR is based on average rate of last six months as on 20-06-2017.  
Hostel fee may be deposited by the students of L.L.M only when such allotment is made on the basis of 
availability.  
***Foreign National /NRI/NRI SPONSORED category students choosing to pay the tuition fee in the form 
of INR may choose  
 

a) Pay through the online payment gateway as specified above; 
b) Pay through bank transfer or demand draft. In such case,  they must obtain an Equivalence 

Certificate from the concern bank, specifying the conversion rate (USD to INR)  prevailing on the 
date  of the demand draft or bank transfer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure - 2 

ELECTRONIC TRANSFER FORM  

 

 

 

(Signature of the Student) 

Official purpose use 

 

 

Remarks from Accounts Section  

 

1 
 
 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 

(IN BLOCK LETTER) 
 
 
 

2 CLAT ROLL NO  

 
 

3 CLAT RANK AS PER 

MERIT LIST 

 

 

4 NAME OF TRANSFERER 

(Person from whose account 

money is transferred) 

 

 

5 NAME OF THE BANK 

FROM  WHERE 

TRANSACTION MADE 

 

 

6 BANK BRANCH NAME 

 
 

7 BANK BRANCH  

ADDRESS 

 

 

8 AMOUNT 

 
 

9 TRANSACTION ID 

 
 

10 DATE OF TRANSACTION 

 
 

11 INFORMATION,OTHERS 

IF ANY 

 

 

12 ADDRESS OF THE 

STUDENT 
 
 
 


